
DESC_PLAN COD_ASIG DESC_ASIG NUM_CREDITOS
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 25029 Sociology of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 25039 Norms and Usage in Basque 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 25068 Psychology of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 25882 General Teaching 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26263 Education, Language, Culture and Diversity 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26266 Guidance for Professional and Career Development 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26268 Socio-educational Intervention for Families, Children, Teenagers and Young People 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26270 Statistics in Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26271 History of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26274 Human Rights, Social and Educational Policies 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26275 Pedagogy: Educational Theory and Institutions 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26276 Educational Legislation and International Perspective 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26277 Professional Identity and Development 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26280 Educational Communication and Relations 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26281 Educational and Social Guidance 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26283 Inclusion and Exclusion Processes 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26287 Social and Cultural Dynamization 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26288 Developmental Psychology 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26289 Education for Human and Sustainable Development 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26290 Socio-Educational Research 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26292 Socio-educational Intervention in Underprivileged Contexts 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26293 Socio-educational Intervention for Adults and the Elderly and Dependency 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 26294 Intervention Planning 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27595 Communication in Basque Language: Education and Social Sciences 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27607 Organization and Management of Educational Processes, Services and Institutions 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27608 Information & Communication Technologies in Social Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27609 Assessing Programmes, Centres and Teachers 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27610 Methodological Intervention Proposals in Exclusion Situations 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27611 Community Development 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27612 Teaching for Leisure Time 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27613 Contemporary Social Movements 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27614 Positive Psychology and Socio-educational Projects 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27615 Critical Media Analysis 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27616 Corporal and Motor Expressivity: Proposals, Techniques and Strategies of Intervention in Social Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27617 Dynamics of Social Solidarity & Contemporary Society 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27618 Social and Community Integration of People with Disabilities 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27619 Civics from the Perspective of Social Science 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27620 Group Dynamics in Social and Educational Intervention 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27621 Final Year Project 12
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27622 Placement I 12
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27623 Placement II 12
Bachelor`s Degree in Social Education 27624 Placement III 18
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25029 Sociology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25068 Psychology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25188 Norms and Use of the Basque Language 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25857 Psychology of Development of School-age Children 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25858 Theory and History of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25860 Developmental and Learning Difficulties 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25882 General Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25883 The Teaching Function 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25884 Principles of the Inclusive School 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25894 Phenomenology of Religion 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25902 Plastic Arts and Visual Culture in Early Childhood Education I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25903 Plastic Arts and Visual Culture in Early Childhood Education II 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25906 Development of Musical Expression I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25907 Development of Musical Expression II 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25908 Psychomotor Development I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25909 Psychomotor Development II 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25910 Knowledge of the Social and Cultural Environment 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25912 Information and Communication Technology in Early Childhood Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25914 Psychology of Childhood 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25915 Mathematical Thinking and Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25916 Teaching Native and Foreign Languages 9
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 25918 Experimental Sciences in the Early Childhood Education Classroom 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 26468 Principles of Language Teaching for Early Childhood Education in Multilingual Environments 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27571 Second Language Teaching to Immigrant Pupils 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27572 Standard Language and Varieties in School 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27573 Languages and Society in the Basque Country 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27574 New Approaches in Language Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27575 The Centre¿s Linguistic Project 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27576 Resources for Teaching and Learning Language and Literature 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27577 Activities, Tools and Resources for Teaching the Sciences 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27578 Mathematics Workshop 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27579 Social Sciences Curriculum and Teaching Resources 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27580 Communication Competence in English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27581 Development of Communicative Competence in English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27582 Second Foreign Language: French 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27583 Foreign Language Teaching: English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27585 Music Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27586 Voice training and singing 6



Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27587 Music 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27588 Instrumental Training 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27589 Language Interaction. Audiovisual Culture. Review from a Gender Perspective 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27594  Curricular Investigation into Teaching Materials 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27595 Communication in Basque Language: Education and Social Sciences 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27596 English for the Early Childhood and Primary School Classroom 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27625 Languages and Innovation in Infant Education Classrooms 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27626 Current Trends in Teaching the Sciences and Mathematics 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27627 Projects & Innovation for Social Knowledge 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27628 Contribution of the Visual Arts to Innovation 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27629 Strategies and Psychomotor Skills Aimed at the First Cycle of Early Childhood Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27630 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Early Childhood Educatio 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27631 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Early Childhood Educatio 7
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27632 Organisation of the Education Centre 9
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27633 Teaching Language and Literature 9
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27634 Final Year Project 12
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27635 Placement III 18
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27636 Placement I 8
Bachelor's Degree in Infant Education 27637 Placement II 12
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25029 Sociology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25068 Psychology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25857 Psychology of Development of School-age Children 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25858 Theory and History of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25860 Developmental and Learning Difficulties 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25882 General Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25883 The Teaching Function 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25884 Principles of the Inclusive School 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25902 Plastic Arts and Visual Culture in Early Childhood Education I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25906 Development of Musical Expression I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25908 Psychomotor Development I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25910 Knowledge of the Social and Cultural Environment 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25912 Information and Communication Technology in Early Childhood Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (25914 Psychology of Childhood 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (26468 Principles of Language Teaching for Early Childhood Education in Multilingual Environments 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (27630 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Early Childhood Educatio 6
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (27631 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Early Childhood Educatio 7
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (27632 Organisation of the Education Centre 9
Bachelor's Degree in Infant  Education (27636 Placement I 8
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25029 Sociology of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25068 Psychology of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25188 Norms and Use of the Basque Language 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25854 Social Sciences and Teaching I 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25856 Mathematics and Its Teaching I 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25857 Psychology of Development of School-age Children 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25858 Theory and History of Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25860 Developmental and Learning Difficulties 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25861 Education of the Arts and Visual Culture 9
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25863 Music in Primary Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25864 Organisation of the Education Centre 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25866 Natural Sciences in the Primary Education Classroom II 9
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25867 Social Sciences and Their Teaching II 9
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25868 Teaching Language and Literature 10
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25869 Physical Education and Teaching 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25870 Foreign Language and Teaching 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25871 Mathematics and Its Teaching II 9
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25882 General Teaching 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25883 The Teaching Function 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education25894 Phenomenology of Religion 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27571 Second Language Teaching to Immigrant Pupils 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27572 Standard Language and Varieties in School 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27573 Languages and Society in the Basque Country 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27574 New Approaches in Language Teaching 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27575 The Centre¿s Linguistic Project 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27576 Resources for Teaching and Learning Language and Literature 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27577 Activities, Tools and Resources for Teaching the Sciences 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27578 Mathematics Workshop 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27579 Social Sciences Curriculum and Teaching Resources 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27580 Communication Competence in English 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27581 Development of Communicative Competence in English 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27582 Second Foreign Language: French 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27583 Foreign Language Teaching: English 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27584 Languages & Innovation in Schools 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27585 Music Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27586 Voice training and singing 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27587 Music 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27588 Instrumental Training 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27589 Language Interaction. Audiovisual Culture. Review from a Gender Perspective 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27590 Current Trends in Teaching the Sciences 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27591 Current Trends in Teaching Mathematics 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27592 Projects and Innovation for Social Knowledge 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27593 New Teaching Scenarios for Digital Learning 6



Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27594  Curricular Investigation into Teaching Materials 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27595 Communication in Basque Language: Education and Social Sciences 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27596 English for the Early Childhood and Primary School Classroom 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27597 Natural Sciences in the Primary Education Classroom I 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27598 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Primary Education II 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27599 Principles of the Inclusive School 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27600 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Primary Education II 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27601 Principles of Language Teaching for Primary Education in Multilingual Environments 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27602 Information and Communication Technology in Primary Education 6
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27603 Final Year Project 12
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27604 Practicum 9
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27605 Placement II 11
Bachelor`s Degree in Primary Education27606 Placement III 18
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25029 Sociology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25068 Psychology of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25188 Norms and Use of the Basque Language 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25854 Social Sciences and Teaching I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25856 Mathematics and Its Teaching I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25857 Psychology of Development of School-age Children 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25858 Theory and History of Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25860 Developmental and Learning Difficulties 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25861 Education of the Arts and Visual Culture 9
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25863 Music in Primary Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25864 Organisation of the Education Centre 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25866 Natural Sciences in the Primary Education Classroom II 9
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25867 Social Sciences and Their Teaching II 9
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25868 Teaching Language and Literature 10
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25869 Physical Education and Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25870 Foreign Language and Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25871 Mathematics and Its Teaching II 9
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25882 General Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25883 The Teaching Function 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 25894 Phenomenology of Religion 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27571 Second Language Teaching to Immigrant Pupils 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27572 Standard Language and Varieties in School 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27573 Languages and Society in the Basque Country 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27574 New Approaches in Language Teaching 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27575 The Centre¿s Linguistic Project 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27576 Resources for Teaching and Learning Language and Literature 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27577 Activities, Tools and Resources for Teaching the Sciences 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27578 Mathematics Workshop 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27579 Social Sciences Curriculum and Teaching Resources 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27580 Communication Competence in English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27581 Development of Communicative Competence in English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27582 Second Foreign Language: French 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27583 Foreign Language Teaching: English 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27584 Languages & Innovation in Schools 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27585 Music Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27586 Voice training and singing 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27587 Music 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27588 Instrumental Training 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27589 Language Interaction. Audiovisual Culture. Review from a Gender Perspective 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27590 Current Trends in Teaching the Sciences 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27591 Current Trends in Teaching Mathematics 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27592 Projects and Innovation for Social Knowledge 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27593 New Teaching Scenarios for Digital Learning 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27594  Curricular Investigation into Teaching Materials 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27595 Communication in Basque Language: Education and Social Sciences 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27596 English for the Early Childhood and Primary School Classroom 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27597 Natural Sciences in the Primary Education Classroom I 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27598 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Primary Education II 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27599 Principles of the Inclusive School 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27600 Development of Communicative Competence - Spanish and Basque Language - in Primary Education II 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27601 Principles of Language Teaching for Primary Education in Multilingual Environments 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27602 Information and Communication Technology in Primary Education 6
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27603 Final Year Project 12
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27604 Practicum I 9
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27605 Placement II 11
Bachelor's Degree in Primary Education 27606 Placement III 18
Programas Interuniversitarios 15958 Technical Basque 4,5
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504747 Research designs: statistical data analyses and assessment of measurement instruments 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504748 Methods in educational research: research strategies and analysis of qualitative information 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504749 Devising and producing academic and scientific texts 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504750 Tools for quantitative data analysis 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504751 Designs in educational research: procedure and ethical dimension 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504752 Gender perspective in educational researches 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504753 Educational Research and Digital Technologies in the Knowledge Society 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504754 Psychological variables and types of learning 3
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504755 Emerging trends in research on science education 4
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504756 Foundations for Research in Mathematics Education 4
Master in Psychodidactics: Educational 504757 Literature's didacties: Children's Literature 4


